FORM PTO-1595 REC( 06 - 1: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5-2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings > > > Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent To 101 f	52129 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Bisges Knut Kisters  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes © No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: arccure technologies GmbH  Internal Address E E VE
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: Raiffeinsenstrasse 18 c  City: Lippstadt State Germany ZIP: 59557
Execution Date: 5/30/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/623784	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes 🕸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- Name: Steven M. Hoffherg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Milde, Hoffberg & Macklin LLF	Q Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Bank Street  Suite 460  City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606	8. Deposit account number:  50-0427  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  Steven M. Hoffberg	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6/8/01  Signature  Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents
	REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0775

SATURAL OF

KOHL 210

## ASSIGNMENT

	IDERATION. THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY
ACKNOWLEDGED,	
I <u>Michael</u>	Bisges
OF Beckstr	asse 7. D-59557 Lippstadt. Cormany
	and
r <u>Knut ki</u>	aters
OF Von-Mol	ler-Strasse 25 c. D-33649 Bielefeld, Germany
nereby sell, assi	gn, and transfer unto arccure technologies GmbH, a German
orporation, loca	ed at Raiffeinsenstrasse 18 c, 59557 hippstadt, Cermany, 168
successors, assig	is and designees, the emulre right, little, and interest in and
o our application	for Letters Patent of the United States,
[ ] [x]	oxecuted concurrently herewith was filed on 9/8/00 as Application Serial No. 09/623784
entitled COLD	LIGHT UV ERRADIATION DEVICE
und our entire ris	ght, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether
oint ur sole, di	sclosed in said application for betters Patent, and in and to
all regular utilit	y applications, divisional or continuation applications or
continu <b>ation-in-</b> pa	irt applications that may be filed for United States Lotters
Patent for any of	maid inventions, or any patent application inside or outside
the United States	claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to
all powents that m	may he granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby
agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and	
nesigns, any facts	known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all
opplications or pa	ners necessary to obtain and maintain propor potent protection
on said inventions	•
Date	Inventor(s)
30.05.01	Michael Binges
30. al. 2001	CO. CC.

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0776